a. Schedule E-2, entitled “Revenue Schedule at Present and Proposed Rates,” is
available at http://www.flrules.org/Gateway/reference.asp?No=Ref-08251.

b. Schedule E-14, entitled “Billing Analysis Schedules,” is available at
http://www.flrules.org/Gateway/reference.asp?No=Ref-08252. Only two copies
are required.

Please provide a copy of all workpapers and calculations used to calculate the change in
current rate structure, as well as the aforementioned schedules

http://www.flrules.org/Gateway/reference.asp?No=Ref-08251
http://www.flrules.org/Gateway/reference.asp?No=Ref-08252

Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk
July 19, 2019
Page 3

RESPONSE: The Utility’s consultant is on vacation and will complete these schedules
during the first week of August.

Should you or Staff have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give
me a call.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Martin S. Friedman
MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN
For the Firm

cc: Kevin & Holly Burge (via e-mail)
   Jeff Small (via e-mail)

ATTACHMENT 1 and 2

Aquarina, Utilities, Inc.
Proforma Plant in Service Request

NARUC Dep Annual
Item Acct #s Item In service Estimate Retirement Net Addition Rate Dep Exp 2018 2019 2018 2019

1 304.000 Reverse Osmosis Bldg Roof TBD $16,500.00 ($12,375.00) $4,125.00 3.03% $125.00 $4,000.00 $3,875.00 ($125.00) ($250.00)

2 Motors and Pumps Invoice
311.100 Non-Potable Enclosed

75 HP Golf Course Pump New 2018 $6,724.42 ($5,043.32) $1,681.11 5.00% $84.06 $1,597.05 $1,512.99 ($84.06) ($168.11)
75 HP Gold Course Pump Repair 2018 $3,636.10 A $3,636.10 5.00% $181.81 $3,454.30 $3,272.49 ($181.81) ($363.61)
60 HP VFD Drive/ Pump 2017 $4,990.00 ($3,742.50) $1,247.50 5.00% $62.38 $1,185.13 $1,122.75 ($62.38) ($124.75)
NP Pumps wiring 2017 $557.75 A $557.75 5.00% $27.89 $529.86 $501.98 ($27.89) ($55.78)
75HP VFD Drive NEW 2017 $9,125.00 ($6,843.75) $2,281.25 5.00% $114.06 $2,167.19 $2,053.13 ($114.06) ($228.13)
75HP VFD Drive Replaced 2017 $980.00 A $980.00 5.00% $49.00 $931.00 $882.00 ($49.00) ($98.00)

$26,013.27 ($15,629.57) $10,383.71 $519.19 $9,864.52 $9,345.33 ($519.19) ($1,038.37)
320.000 Potable

7.5 R/O Motor 2017 $850.00 ($637.50) A $212.50 4.55% $9.66 $202.84 $193.18 ($9.66) ($19.32)
R/O Motor Fittings and Repair 2017 $408.71 A $408.71 4.55% $18.58 $390.13 $371.55 ($18.58) ($37.16)
60 HP R/O Pump Repair 2018 $3,426.90 A $3,426.90 4.55% $155.77 $3,271.13 $3,115.36 ($155.77) ($311.54)
60 HP R/O Pump and Motor NEW 2017 $8,290.19 ($6,217.64) $2,072.55 4.55% $94.21 $1,978.34 $1,884.13 ($94.21) ($188.41)

$12,975.80 ($22,484.71) $16,504.36 $797.40 $15,706.97 $14,909.57 ($797.40) ($1,594.79)
3 Lift Station, Main Invoiced

370.000 Panel, Enclosure, Pump $19,368.94 ($14,526.71) $4,842.24 4.00% $193.69 $4,648.55 $4,454.86 ($193.69) ($387.38)

$74,858.01 ($65,015.98) $35,855.30 $1,635.27 $34,220.03 $32,584.76 ($1,635.27) ($3,270.54)

A   No retirement needed because it was a large non-recurring expense that extended the life of the asset.

Net PIS Balance at YE Net A/D Balance at YE

  ATTACHMENT  3

Cost of Capital Florida Public Service Commission
Company: Aquarina Utilities, Inc. Schedule: D-1
Docket No.: 20190080-WS Page 1 of 1
12-Month Period Ended:  06/30/2019 Preparer: J. Small
Water [X] Wastewater [X]  Irrigation [X]

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested cost of capital.

(A) (B) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Per Book Utility Adjusted Cost Weighted
No. Class of Capital Balance Adjustments Balance Ratio Rate Cost

[…]

331.000 · TRANSMISSION/DISTRIBUTION MAIN WAT $155,799.37 $0.00 $155,799.37
333.000 · SERVICES WAT $39,865.00 $0.00 $39,865.00
334.000 · METER & METER INSTALLATIONS WAT $57,858.32 $300.00 $58,158.32
335.000 · HYDRANTS WAT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
336.000 · BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES WAT $4,407.83 $0.00 $4,407.83
339.000 · MISC PLANT EQUIP WAT $7,003.37 $0.00 $7,003.37
341.000 · TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT WAT $51,227.87 $27,368.76 $78,596.63 WAT Net Rate Base: Less Accts
343.000 · Tools, Shop, Garage Equip WAT $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $156,779.35
344.000 · Laboratory Equipment WAT $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 ($3,092.21) 186.001
348.000 · Other Tangible Plant- P WAT $1,261.00 $0.00 $1,261.00

WAT $89,102.24 $67,677.11 $156,779.35 $153,687.14

TOTAL ALL ($0.00) $0.00 ($0.00)

ATTACHMENT 6

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission
Company: Aquarina Utilities, Inc. Schedule: B-2
Docket No.: 20190080-WS Page 1 of 1
12-Month Period Ended:  06/30/2019 Preparer: J. Small
Water [ X] Wastewater [  ]  Irrigation [  ]

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (G) (H)
Line Balance Adjusted Requested Requested Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustment Revenues Schedule

1 Operating Revenues $197,034 $0 $197,034 $0 $197,034 TY NOI
2
3 Operation & Maintenance Expense $160,205 $0 $160,205 $0 $160,205 TY NOI
4
5 Depreciation Expense $30,515 $0 $30,515 $0 $30,515 TY NOI
6 (Net of CIAC Amortization)
7
8 Taxes Other Than Income $12,558 $8,867 A $21,425 $0 $21,425 TY NOI
9

10 Operating Expenses $203,278 $8,867 $212,145 $0 $212,145
11
12 Net Operating Income ($6,244) ($8,867) ($15,111) $0 ($15,111)
13
14 Rate Base $153,687 $20,026 B $173,713 $0 $173,713 TY BS
15
16 Rate of Return -4.06% -8.70% -8.70%
17
18 Authorized Rate of Return 3.66% C 3.66% 3.66%
19
20

A TOTI adjustment includes RAF that are not included in booked expense.  (4.5% of Adjusteded Revenue)

B Rate Base adjustment is working capital calculation on per book rate base. (1/8 of adjusted O&M Expense)

C Per Order No. PSC-16-0583-PAA-WS, issued December 29, 2016.

Explanation: Provide a schedule of Net Operating Income for the test year.

Schedule of Irrigation Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission
Company: Aquarina Utilities, Inc. Schedule: B-2
Docket No.: 20190080-WS Page 1 of 1
12-Month Period Ended:  06/30/2019 Preparer: J. Small
Water [ ] Wastewater [  ]  Irrigation [X]

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (G) (H)
Line Balance Adjusted Requested Requested Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustment Revenues Schedule

1 Operating Revenues $309,586 ($103,936) A $205,650 $0 $205,650 E2
2
3 Operation & Maintenance Expense $144,248 ($9,031) B $135,217 $0 $135,217
4
5 Depreciation Expense $10,942 $0 $10,942 $0 $10,942
6 (Net of CIAC Amortization)
7
8 Taxes Other Than Income $12,558 $9,254 C $21,812 $0 $21,812
9

10 Operating Expenses $167,748 $223 $167,971 $0 $167,971
11
12 Net Operating Income $141,838 ($104,159) $37,679 $0 $37,679
13
14 Rate Base $203,532 $16,902 D $220,434 $0.00 $220,434
15
16 Rate of Return 69.69% 17.09% 17.09%
17
18 Authorized Rate of Return 3.66% E 3.66% 3.66%
19
20

A Revenue adjustment removes revenues received for the 6" meter associated with golf coarse irrigation. (See Irrigation Schedule E-2)

B O&M adjustment reduces purchased power for reduction of irrigation gallons pumped. ((65.9k gallons / 157.1k gallons = 41.79%) x $21,529 irrigation purchased power)

C TOTI adjustment includes RAF that are not included in booked expense.  (4.5% of Adjusteded Revenue)

D Rate Base adjustment is working capital calculation on per book rate base. (1/8 of adjusted O&M Expense)

E Per Order No. PSC-16-0583-PAA-WS, issued December 29, 2016.

Explanation: Provide a schedule of Net Operating Income for the test year.

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission
Company: Aquarina Utilities, Inc. Schedule: B-2
Docket No.: 20190080-WS Page 1 of 1
12-Month Period Ended:  06/30/2019 Preparer: J. Small
Water [  ] Wastewater [X]  Irrigation [  ]

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (G) (H)
Line Balance Adjusted Requested Requested Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustment Revenues Schedule

1 Operating Revenues $187,851 $0 $187,851 $0 $187,851 E2
2
3 Operation & Maintenance Expense $158,359 $0 $158,359 $0 $158,359
4
5 Depreciation Expense $8,466 $0 $8,466 $0 $8,466
6 (Net of CIAC Amortization)
7
8 Taxes Other Than Income $12,558 $8,453 A $21,011 $0 $21,011
9

10 Operating Expenses $179,383 $8,453 $187,836 $0 $187,836
11
12 Net Operating Income $8,468 ($8,453) $15 $0 $15
13
14 Rate Base $61,609 $19,795 B $81,404 $0.00 $81,404
15
16 Rate of Return 13.74% 0.02% 0.02%
17
18 Operating Margin 6.60% 6.60% 6.60%
19
20

A TOTI adjustment includes RAF that are not included in booked expense.  (4.5% of Adjusteded Revenue)

B Rate Base adjustment is working capital calculation on per book rate base. (1/8 of adjusted O&M Expense)

C Per Order No. PSC-16-0583-PAA-WS, issued December 29, 2016.

Explanation: Provide a schedule of Net Operating Income for the test year.

	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page